MEMBERSHIP ROSTER
Michigan Speed Measurement Task Force
Revision March 13, 2007

1. Michigan Sheriff's Association (MSA)

Sheriff John E. Miller

Bay County Sheriff Office

503 Third Street

Bay City Ml 48708

Phone: (989) 895-4050; fax (989) 895-4058
E-mail: millerj@baycounty.net

2. Michigan Association of Chiefs of Police (MACP)

Chief Joseph Spagnuolo

Elsie Police Department

125 W. Main Street

Elsie, Ml 48831

Phone: (517) 862-4273 ; fax (517) 862-5287
E-mail: elsiechief@mutualdata.com

3. Michigan Commission on Law Enforcement Standards (MCOLES)

Mr. Daniel Rosa

Michigan Commission on Law Enforcement Standards
Michigan Department of State Police

7426 Canal Road

Lansing, Ml 48913

Phone: (517) 322-6449; fax (517) 322-5611

E-mail: rosad@state.mi.us

4. Michigan District Judges Association (MDJA)

Honorable John Holmes

16th District Court

15140 Farmington Rd.

Livonia, Ml 48154

Phone: (734) 466-2513; fax (734) 522-6744
E-mail:

5. Michigan Association of District Court Magistrates (MADCM)

Ms. Roberta Wray, Magistrate

67th District Court

11820 N. Saginaw St.

Mt. Morris, Ml 48458

Phone: (810) 686-7140; fax (810) 686-6472
E-mail: rwray@co.genesee.mi.us




6. Michigan Judicial Institute (MJI)

Mr. Peter Stathakis

Program Manager

Michigan Judicial Institute

Michigan Hall of Justice

P.O. Box 30205

925 West Ottawa Street

Lansing, Ml 48909

Phone: (517) 373-7607; fax (517) 373-7615
E-Mail: stathakisp@courts.mi.gov

7. Michigan State University (MSU), School of Criminal Justice

Dr. Dennis Bryde, Professor

School of Criminal Justice

Michigan State University

10070 Oak Island Dr.

Laingsburg, Ml 48848

Phone: (517) 881-6636 ; fax (517) 675-7747
E-mail: bryde@msu.edu

8. Prosecuting Attorneys Coordinating Council (PACC)

Mr. John Dewane

Ingham County Prosecuting Attorney

303 W. Kalamazoo Street

Lansing, Ml 48933

Phone: (517) 483-6236; fax (517) 483-6397
E-mail:

9. Michigan Department of Management and Budget (DMB)

Sue Cieciwa

Department of Management and Budget, Purchasing Operations, Commaodity Division
P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Ml 48906

Phone: (517) 373-0301; fax (517) 335-0046

E-Mail: cieciwas@michigan.gov

10. City of Detroit Police Department (DPD)

Officer Thomas A. Zuchowski

City of Detroit Police Department

11631 Mt. Elliott

Detroit, Ml 48212

Phone: (313) 596-1464; fax (313) 596-1399
E-Mail: tazztazz@comcast.net




11. Office of Highway Safety Planning (OHSP)

Ms. Pat Eliason, Police Traffic Services Coordinator
Office of Highway Safety Planning

Michigan Department of State Police

4000 Collins Road

Lansing, Ml 48909-8133

Phone: (517) 333-5318; fax (517) 333-5756

E-Mail: eliasonp@michigan.gov

12. Michigan State Police (MSP), Traffic Safety Division, Traffic Services Section

Sgt. Kevin Beasley

Michigan Department of State Police

Traffic Safety Division, Traffic Services Section
714 South Harrison Road

East Lansing, Ml 48823

Phone: (517) 336-6651; fax (517) 336-6259
E-mail: beasleykc@michigan.gov

13. Michigan Law Enforcement Training Director's Association (MLETDA)

Mr. George F. Zeeff

Law Enforcement Instructor

Grand Rapids Community College

143 Bostwick NE

Grand Rapids Ml 49503

Phone: (616) 234-4211; fax (616) 234-3741
E-Mail: gzeeff@grcc.edu

14. Michigan Department of Natural Resources (DNR)

Sgt. Tom Wanless

Michigan Department of Natural Resources
Rose Lake Field Office

8562 E. Stoll Road

East Lansing MI 48823

Phone: (517) 641-4903

E-Mail: wanlesst@michigan.gov




